



May 14, 2020

Premium Group Announces Change in Method of Holding Meeting for Financial Results Briefing

Name	Premium Group Co., Ltd. (Securities Code: 7199)
Overview	Instead of holding an in-person meeting for its financial results briefing for institutional investors and analysts, Premium Group has decided that it will post a video covering the topic on its IR website. The decision was made to prioritize the safety and security of participants and people concerned based on the current state of affairs with the spread of novel coronavirus infection.
Details	Release date: June 2, 2020 (Tuesday) 18:00 (plan) Location: Premium Group IR Website (http://ir.premiumgroup.co.jp/ja/library/movie.html) Attendee: Yohichi Shibata, President and Representative Director
Item of note	 The release date may change depending on the announcement date of financial results, but it is scheduled to be posted on the day financial results are announced following the announcement. For details of the announcement of financial results, please refer to the notice on the postponement of announcement of financial results announced on May 13, 2020. For inquiries on the financial results briefing, please send them via e-mail (ir-info@premium-group.co.jp) and a representative will be in contact.
Inquiry	Tomohiro Kanazawa, managing executive officer TEL: +81-3-5114-5708 Mail: ir-info@premium-group.co.jp URL: www.premium-group.co.jp/en/

Disclaimer: Corporate Flash is a service provided by Transpacific Enterprises as part of Japan Market Flash services. Any inquiries concerning the content of the posted information should be made directly to the contact at the concerned company. The information provided herein does not constitute business, legal, investment or tax advice, and is presented without any representation or warranty whatsoever as to the accuracy or completeness of the information, or whether it reflects the most current developments. Parties seeking advice should consult with business, legal, investment or tax counsel familiar with their particular circumstances. The sole purpose of this service is to provide information for the users of the service, and is not to solicit investment, or to recommend an investment in a specific issue, etc.